OP \$1040,00 245094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Team Health, Inc.		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE
After Hours Pediactrics, Inc.		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Anesthtix Holdings, LLC		06/29/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Clinic Management Services, Inc.		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE
Daniel & Yeager, Inc.		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: ALABAMA
Emergency Coverage Corporation		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE
HCFS Health Care Financial Services, Inc.		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Inphynet Contracting Services, Inc.		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc.		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE
Spectrum Healthcare Services, Inc.		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2558
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77252-2558
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2450944	AFTER HOURS PEDIATRICS URGENT CARE FOR INFANTS CHILDREN AND YOUNG ADULTS
Registration Number:	3404014	AFTER HOURS PEDIATRICS URGENT CARE
Registration Number:	3266965	ANESTHETIX
Registration Number:	3497725	ANESTHETIX
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0654

Registration Number:	3374625	ANESTHETIX MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3374624	ANESTHETIX MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3315011	ANESTHETIX
Registration Number:	3494628	ANESTHETIX
Registration Number:	3917746	OPTIMETRIX
Registration Number:	3532138	REST ASSURED.
Registration Number:	3532137	REST ASSURED.
Registration Number:	1755863	PARK MED
Registration Number:	3068130	D&Y
Registration Number:	3153077	DANIEL & YEAGER
Registration Number:	1767603	ECC
Registration Number:	1816094	EMERGENCY COVERAGE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1863986	MEDICAL MANAGEMENT RESOURCES
Registration Number:	1950189	MMR
Registration Number:	3017797	INPHYNET
Registration Number:	3017803	
Registration Number:	3017804	INPHYNET
Registration Number:	3075032	ACE ACUTE CARE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1918285	SOUTHEASTERN EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS
Registration Number:	1954142	SEP
Registration Number:	1754139	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	1933708	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	2624323	A NATIONWIDE SCOPE WITH A LOCAL PRESENCE
Registration Number:	2489975	TEAM HEALTH
Registration Number:	3155358	DOOR TO DOC
Registration Number:	3286894	60 TO 0
Registration Number:	3288783	60 TO 0 DOOR TO DOC
Registration Number:	3294991	60 TO 0 DOOR TO DOC
Registration Number:	3386485	DASHBOARD EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT
Registration Number:	3403177	DASHBOARD
Registration Number:	3584708	DASHBOARD HOSPITAL MEDICINE
Registration Number:	3802032	TEAM HEALTH
Registration Number:	3798502	MEDICAL MANAGEMENT RESOURCES OF TEAM HEALTH
Serial Number:	78696065	ENERGY-EMERGENCY NURSES EDUCATIONAL REVIEW GIVEN YEARLY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0655

Registration Number:	3805651	EMERGENCY COVERAGE CORPORATION OF TEAMHEALTH
Serial Number:	77737393	HEALTH CARE FINANCIAL SERVICES OF TEAMHEALTH
Serial Number:	77737396	NORTHWEST EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS OF TEAMHEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	07/19/2011

Total Attachments: 20 source=37221#page1.tif source=37221#page2.tif source=37221#page3.tif source=37221#page4.tif source=37221#page5.tif source=37221#page6.tif source=37221#page7.tif source=37221#page8.tif source=37221#page9.tif source=37221#page10.tif source=37221#page11.tif source=37221#page12.tif source=37221#page13.tif source=37221#page14.tif source=37221#page15.tif source=37221#page16.tif source=37221#page17.tif source=37221#page18.tif source=37221#page19.tif source=37221#page20.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 29, 2011, among TEAM HEALTH HOLDINGS, INC. ("Holdings"), TEAM HEALTH INC. (the "Borrower"), the subsidiaries of the Borrower listed on Schedule I hereto and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower, the Lenders party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement dated as of June 29, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Credit Agreement")). The obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. Holdings and the Subsidiary Parties are affiliates of the Borrower, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or hereafter in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule II (the "Trademarks"):
 - (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- (c) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody the Trademarks or the goodwill thereof.
- 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

091869-0008-13099-Active.12443496.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

TEAM HEALTH HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: David Jones

Title: Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

TEAM HEALTH, INC.

By: ___

Name: David Jones

Title: Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

Trademark Security Agreement

AFTER HOURS PEDIATRICS, INC.

ANESTHETIX HOLDINGS, LLC

CLINIC MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

DANIEL & YEAGER, INC.

EMERGENCY COVERAGE CORPORATION

HCFS HEALTH CARE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

INPHYNET CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.

SOUTHEASTERN EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS, INC.

SPECTRUM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.

Name: David Jones

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent,

by

Name: Title:

Dawn LeeLum Executive Director

$Schedule\ I-Subsidiary\ Parties$

091869-0008-13099-Active.12443496.1

SUBSIDIARY PARTIES

SUBSIDIARY PARTIES

Entity Name

- 1. Team Finance LLC
- 2. Health Finance Corporation
- 3. Team Health, Inc.
- 4. Access Nurse PM, Inc.
- 5. After Hours Pediatrics, Inc.
- 6. American Clinical Resources, Inc.
- 7. Anesthetix Holdings, LLC
- 8. Anesthetix Management, LLC
- 9. Anthem Associates, LLC
- 10. Billing Management, LLC
- 11. Clinic Management Services, Inc.
- 12. Daniel & Yeager, Inc.
- 13. D&Y Healthcare Connectors, LLC
- 14. ECC Chattsworth Dalton MC, LLC
- 15. ECC West Tennessee MC, LLC
- 16. Emergency Coverage Corporation
- 17. Emergency Management Midwest, Inc.
- 18. Emergency Physician Associates, Inc.
- 19. Emergency Professional Services, Inc.
- 20. EPA of Woodbury, Inc.
- 21. ER Physician Associates, Inc.
- 22. FischerMangold Partnership
- 23. Florida Hospital Medicine Services, Inc.
- 24. Greenbrier Emergency Physicians, Inc.
- 25. HCFS Health Care Financial Services, Inc.
- 26. Health Care Alliance, Inc.
- 27. Healthcare Revenue Recovery Group, LLC
- 28. Herschel Fischer, Inc.
- 29. Hospital Medicine Associates, LLC
- 30. InPhyNet Contracting Services, Inc.
- 31. InPhyNet South Broward, Inc.
- 32. Karl G. Mangold, Inc.
- 33. Keightley and Parsley, Inc.
- 34. Kelly Medical Services Corporation
- 35. Medical Management Resources, Inc.
- 36. Medical Services, Inc.
- 37. Northwest Emergency Physicians, Incorporated
- 38. Northwest Hospital Medicine Physicians, Inc.
- 39. Nurse on Demand, Inc.
- 40. Paragon Contracting Services, Inc.
- 41. Paragon Emergency Services, Inc.
- 42. Psychiatrists Only, LLC
- 43. Quantum Plus, Inc.
- 44. Southeastern Emergency Physicians of Memphis, Inc.
- 45. Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc.
- 46. Southeastern Physician Associates, Inc.

- 47. Southwest Florida Emergency Management, Inc.
- 48. Spectrum Healthcare Resources of Delaware, Inc.
- 49. Spectrum Healthcare Resources, Inc.
- 50. Spectrum Healthcare Services, Inc.
- 51. Spectrum Health International, Inc.
- 52. Spectrum Primary Care, Inc.
- 53. Team Anesthesia, Inc.
- 54. Team Anesthesia Holdings, LLC
- 55. Team Health Anesthesia Management Services, Inc.
- 56. Team Health Financial Services, Inc.
- 57. TeamHealth Patient Safety Organization, Inc.
- 58. Team Radiology, Inc.
- 59. The Emergency Associates for Medicine, Inc.
- 60. THMS-St. Joseph MC, LLC
- 61. THMS West Tennessee MC, LLC
- 62. THSE-Marco Urgent Care, LLC
- 63. THSE-South Florida MC, LLC
- 64. THW Emergency Management of Houston, Inc.

Schedule II - Trademarks

091869-0008-13099-Active.12443496.1

Client / Owner Name	Client No.	LNG File No.:	Mark	Application No / Filing Date	Registration No./ Issued Date	Class	Status
After Hours Pediatrics, Inc.	0077.0	57064.M1	AFTER HOURS PEDIATRICS URGENT CARE FOR INFANTS CHILDREN AND YOUNG ADULTS After, Hours, 54 Pediatrics Pergentian. Chical Presidents.	76/028,446 April 18, 2000	2,450,944 May 15, 2001	Class 042: Medical services in the field of pediatric health care	Filed Section 8 & 9 May 16, 2011 Renewal Due: May 15, 2021
		62310.M1	AFTER HOURS PEDIATRICS URGENT CARE and Design	76/671,852 January 26, 2007	3,404,014 April 1, 2008	Class 044: Medical services in the field of pediatric health care	Section 8 & 15 Due: April 1, 2014 Renewal Due: April 1, 2018
ANESTHTIX HOLDINGS, LLC	7473.3	65863.M1	ANESTHETIX	78/947,138 August 8, 2006	3,266,965 July 17, 2007	Class 35 Business management services, namely, development, management, billing, employment recruiting and business oversight of operations of medical practice groups in the field of anesthesia and pain management.	Section 8 & 15 Due: July 17, 2013 Renewal Due: July 17, 2017
		65863.M2	ANESTHETIX (Stylized) ANESTHETIX	77/124,067 March 7, 2007	3,497,725 September 9, 2008	Class 35 Business management services, namely, development, management, billing, recruiting and business oversight of operations of medical practice groups in the field of anesthesia and pain management	Section 8 & 15 Due: September 9, 2014 Renewal Due: September 9, 2018

1

Prepared By Luedeka, Neely Graham, P.C. Considered Confidential and Proprietary by Preparer

Updated: 06/15/2011

Client / Owner Name	Client No.	LNG File No.:	Mark	Application No / Filing Date	Registration No./ Issued Date	Class	Status
ANESTHTIX HOLDINGS, LLC	7473.3	65864.M1	ANESTHETIX MANAGEMENT	78/947,136 August 8, 2006	3,374,625 January 22, 2008	Class 35 Business management services, namely, development, management, billing, employment recruiting and business oversight of operations of medical practice groups in the field of anesthesia and pain management.	Section 8 & 15 Due: January 22, 2014 Renewal Due: January 22, 2018
		65865.M1	ANESTHETIX MANAGEMENT	78/947,132 August 8, 2006	3,374,624 January 22, 2008	Class 44 Anesthesia and pain management services.	Section 8 & 15 Due: January 22, 2014 Renewal Due: January 22, 2018
		65870.M1	ANESTHETIX	78/947,126 August 8, 2006	3,315,011 October 16, 2007	Class 44 Anesthesia and pain management services	Section 8 & 15 Due: October 16, 2013 Renewal Due: October 16, 2017
		65870.M2	ANESTHETIX (Stylized) ANESTHETIX	77/124,070 March 7, 2007	3,494,628 September 2, 2008	Class 44 Anesthesia and pain management services	Section 8 & 15 Due: September 2, 2014 Renewal Due: September 2, 2018
		65871.M1	OPTIMETRIX	77/809,658 August 20, 2009	3,917,746 February 8, 2011	Class 42 Quality evaluation services for the medical and anesthesia industries; Quality measurement and analysis for medical practices and anesthesia practices	Section 8 & 15 Due: February 8, 2017 Renewal Due: February 8, 2021
		65872.M1	REST ASSURED	77/308,865 October 19, 2007	3,532,138 November 11, 2008	Class 35 Business management services, namely, development, management, billing, employment recruiting and business oversight of operations of medical practice groups in the field of anesthesia and pain management	Section 8 & 15 Due: November 11, 2014 Renewal Due: November 11, 2018
		65873.M1	REST ASSURED	77/308,841 October 19, 2007	3,532,137 November 11, 2008	Class 44 Medical services, namely, anesthesia and pain management services	Section 8 & 15 Due: November 11, 2014 Renewal Due: November 11, 2018

Prepared By Luedeka, Neely Graham, P.C. Considered Confidential and Proprietary by Preparer

Client / Owner Name	Client No.	LNG File No.:	Mark	Application No / Filing Date	Registration No./ Issued Date	Class	Status
CLINIC MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.	7473.3	47440	PARK MED	74/208,316 September 30, 1991	1,755,863 March 2, 1993	Class 042: Active walk-in medical clinic services	Renewal Due: March 2, 2013
DANIEL & YEAGER, INC.	7473.3	60128.M1	D&Y	78/593,674 March 23, 2005	3,068,130 March 14, 2006	Class 035: Staffing services, namely, temporary and permanent placement of physicians, nurses, allied health and other clinical professionals at hospitals, clinics and other medical facilities	Section 8 & 15 Due: March 14, 2012 Renewal Due: March 14, 2016
		60131.M1	DANIEL & YEAGER	78/593,703 March 23, 2005	3,153,077 October 10, 2006	Class 035: Staffing services, namely, temporary and permanent placement of physicians, nurses, allied health and other clinical professionals at hospitals, clinics and other medical facilities	Section 8 & 15 Due: October 10, 2012 Renewal Due: October 10, 2016
EMERGENCY COVERAGE CORPORATION	7473.3	47441	ECC	74/211,725 October 9, 1991	1,767,603 April 27, 1993	Class 035: Personnel staffing services; namely, the staffing of medical personnel for hospital emergency rooms and clinics of others	Renewal Due: April 27, 2013
		47442	EMERGENCY COVERAGE CORPORATION	74/212,727 October 9, 1991	1,816,094 January 11, 1994	Class 035: Employment agency services; namely, staffing of medical personnel for hospital emergency rooms and clinics of others	Renewal Due: January 11, 2014
CARE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. (Use to be IMBS,	3344.5	55161.M1	MEDICAL MANAGEMENT RESOURCES	74/374,049 April 1, 1993	1,863,986 November 22, 1994	Class 040: Encoding services for hospitals pertaining to billing of medical services and consultation in regard to such	Renewal Due: November 22, 2014
Inc.)		55162.M1	MMR	74,526,422 May 19, 1994	1,950,189 January 23, 1996	Class 042: Consultation services for healthcare providers to assist in the coding of medical services for the purpose of medical insurance payment and reimbursement	Renewal Due: January 23, 2016

Prepared By Luedeka, Neely Graham, P.C. Considered Confidential and Proprietary by Preparer

Client / Owner Name	Client No.	LNG File No.:	Mark	Application No / Filing Date	Registration No./ Issued Date	Class	Status
INPHYNET CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	7473.3	59086.M1	INPHYNET	78/486,065	3,017,797 November 22, 2005	Class 035: Medical professional staffing services rendered to healthcare institutions, clinics, facilities, and plans	Section 8 & 15 Due: November 22, 2011 Renewal Due: November 22, 2015
		59087.M1	Miscellaneous Design	78/486,262 September 20, 2004	3,017,803 November 22, 2005	Class 035: Medical professional staffing services rendered to healthcare institutions, clinics, facilities, and plans	Section 8 & 15 Due: November 22, 2011 Renewal Due: November 22, 2015
		59088.M1	INPHYNET	78/486,319 September 20, 2004	3,017,804 November 22, 2005	Class 035: Medical professional staffing services rendered to healthcare institutions, clinics, facilities and plans	Section 8 & 15 Due: November 22, 2011 Renewal Due: November 22, 2015
INPHYNET CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	7473.3	56535.M1	ACE ACUTE CARE EXPRESS ACUTE CARE EXPRESS	76/276,189 June 25, 2001	3,075,032 April 4, 2006	Class 042: Walk-in medical clinic services	Section 8 & 15 Due: April 4, 2012 Renewal Due: April 4, 2016

Prepared By Luedeka, Neely Graham, P.C. Considered Confidential and Proprietary by Preparer

Client / Owner Name	Client No.	LNG File No.:	Mark	Application No / Filing Date	Registration No./ Issued Date	Class	Status
SOUTHEASTERN EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS, INC.	7473.3		SOUTHEASTERN EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS	74/522,413 May 4, 1994	1,918,285 September 12, 1995	Class 035: Medical personnel staffing services, namely providing physician, nursing, and other emergency medical personnel under contract to hospital emergency rooms and clinics	Renewal Due: September 12, 2015
		47443	SEP	74/822,414 May 4, 1994	1,954,142 February 6, 1996	Class 035: Medical personnel staffing services, namely providing physician, nursing, and other emergency medical personnel under contract to hospital emergency rooms and clinics	Renewal Due: February 6, 2016
SPECTRUM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.	7473.3	64202.M1	SPECTRUM	74/069,007 June 14, 1990	1,754,139 February 23, 1993	Class 035: Medical contract billing services, management of contract medical service programs and emergency room programs, management consulting, and marketing services rendered to hospitals and medical care providers	Renewal Due: February 23, 2013
		64201.M1	SPECTRUM	74/419,778 July 30, 1993	1,933,708 November 7, 1995	Class 042: Active medical services	Renewal Due: November 7, 2015
SPECTRUM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC.	7473.3		A NATIONWIDE SCOPE WITH A LOCAL PRESENCE	76/274,895 June 21, 2001	2,624,323 September 24, 2002	Class 035: Employment, scheduling and staffing services for the healthcare industry namely recruiting and providing physicians and healthcare personnel for hospitals, clinics and other healthcare facilities	Renewal Due: September 24, 2012
TEAM HEALTH, INC.	7473.3	53619.M1	TEAM HEALTH	75/774,197 August 6, 1999	2,489,975 September 18, 2001	Class 035: Physician and medical personnel staffing; business management, business administration, business consultation, accounting and billing services, all supplied to health care providers	Renewal Due: September 18, 2011

5

Prepared By Luedeka, Neely Graham, P.C. Considered Confidential and Proprietary by Preparer

Client / Owner Name	Client No.	LNG File No.:	Mark	Application No / Filing Date	Registration No./ Issued Date	Class	Status
TEAM HEALTH, INC.	7473.3	60177.M1	DOOR TO DOC	78/656,408 June 22, 2005	3,155,358 October 10, 2006	Class 044: Consultation services in the field of health care, namely, providing assistance to health care facilities by improving the flow and overall care quality of patients in emergency room and ambulatory care facilities	Section 8 & 15 Due: October 10, 2012 Renewal Due: October 10, 2016
		60153.M1	60 TO 0	78/656,369 June 22, 2005	3,286,894 August 28, 2007	Class 044: Consultation services in the field of health care, namely, providing assistance to health care facilities to enable them to improve the flow and overall quality of care of patients in emergency room and ambulatory care facilities	Section 8 & 15 Due: August 28, 2013 Renewal Due: August 28, 2017
		60237.M1	60 TO 0 DOOR TO DOC	78/656,179 June 22, 2005	3,288,783 September 4, 2007	Class 044: Consultation services in the field of health care, namely, providing assistance to health care facilities to enable them to improve the flow and overall quality of care of patients in emergency room and ambulatory care facilities	Section 8 & 15 Due: September 4, 2013 Renewal Due: September 4, 2017
		60236.M1	60 TO 0 DOOR TO DOC & Design	78/656,387 June 22, 2005	3,294,991 September 18, 2007	Class 044: Consultation services in the field of health care, namely, providing assistance to health care facilities to enable them to improve the flow and overall quality of care of patients in emergency room and ambulatory care facilities	Section 8 & 15 Due: September 18, 2013 Renewal Due: September 18, 2017
		60597.M1	DASHBOARD	78/751,947 November 11, 2005	3,386,485 February 19, 2008	Class 035: Collection, analysis, and reporting of business information, namely, statistical information concerning management and operation of emergency care facilities; business consulting services, namely, providing recommendations on the improvement of emergency care	Section 8 & 15 Due: February 19, 2014 Renewal Due: February 19, 2018

Prepared By Luedeka, Neely Graham, P.C. Considered Confidential and Proprietary by Preparer

Updated: 06/15/2011

6

Client / Owner Name		No.:	Mark DASHBOARD	Application No / Filing Date 78/751,858 November 11, 2005	Registration No./ Issued Date 3,403,177 March 25, 2008	Business consulting services, namely, determining and providing a benchmark performance report for emergency care facilities and providing recommendations for	Status Section 8 & 15 Due: March 25, 2014
							Renewal Due: March 25, 2018
			ENERGY-EMERGENCY NURSES EDUCATIONAL REVIEW GIVEN YEARLY	78/696,065 August 19, 2005		Class 041: Training emergency room personnel and other health care providers in the management of risk associated with the care of patients; conducting workshops and seminars for educating emergency room personnel and other health care providers in the management of risk associated with the care of patients	Abandoned November 29, 2011 No Statement Of Use Filed
TEAM HEALTH, INC.	7473.3	60598.M1	DASHBOARD	78/751,993 November 11, 2005	3,584,708 March 3, 2009	Class 035: Collection, analysis, and reporting of business information, namely, statistical information concerning management and operation of emergency care facilities; business consulting services, namely, providing recommendations on the improvement of emergency care facilities	Section 8 & 15 Due: March 3, 2015 Renewal Due: March 3, 2019

Client / Owner Name	Client No.	LNG File No.:	Mark	Application No / Filing Date	Registration No./ Issued Date	Class	Status
		62899.M1	TEAMHEALTH (Stylized) TEAMHealth	77/737,443 May 14, 2009	3,802,032 June 15, 2010	Class 035: Physician, physician assistant, nursing, and other medical, hospital, clinical, surgical, and general and specialized health care provider personnel staffing, placement, and locum tenens services and administrative management and support services related thereto; reimbursement and coding services, namely, administration of physician reimbursement programs, medical coding services for others in the nature of assigning predetermined codes for purposes of identifying medical diagnoses and procedures, and medical billing support services; hospital-based clinical outsourcing; all of the foregoing provided to health care providers including private, semi-private, government, and other hospitals, emergency, acute, and chronic care facilities and departments, clinics, ambulatory care and walk-in clinics, physician groups, nursing homes and geriatric care centers, and assisted living and hospice facilities. Class 044: Medical and healthcare call center services, namely, providing general medical and health information via nurse triage, community nurse lines, physician after-hours call coverage, and emergency department advice calls; radiology and teleradiology services; all of the foregoing provided to health care providers including private, semi-private, government, and other hospitals, emergency, acute, and chronic care facilities and departments, clinics, ambulatory care and walk-in clinics, physician groups, nursing homes and geriatric care centers, and assisted living and hospice facilities.	Section 8 & 15 Due: June 15, 2016 Renewal Due: June 15, 2020
		62900.M1	MEDICAL MANAGEMENT RESOURCES OF TEAMHEALTH (block letters)	77/737,430 May 14, 2009	3,798,502 June 8, 2010	Class 035: Coding, reimbursement and compliance services for emergency physician groups, hospital emergency departments, coding and billing companies and compliance professionals	Section 8 & 15 Due: June 8, 2016 Renewal Due: June 8, 2020

8

Prepared By Luedeka, Neely Graham, P.C. Considered Confidential and Proprietary by Preparer

Updated: 06/15/2011

REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0673

Client / Owner Name	Client No.	LNG File No.:	Mark	Application No / Filing Date	Registration No./ Issued Date	Class	Status
TEAM HEALTH, INC.	7473.3		HEALTH CARE FINANCIAL SERVICES OF TEAMHEALTH (block letters)	77/737,393 May 14, 23009			This case is on appeal to the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board ("TTAB") due to a disclaimer issue visa-vis the alleged descriptiveness of the "Health Care Financial Services." The TTAB recently issued a decision reversing the Examiner visa-vis the Class 45 services, and affirming on the Class 35 services. A letter explaining the options is being prepared.
			NORTHWEST EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS OF TEAMHEALTH (block letters)	77/737,396 May 14, 20009	3,809,29 June 29, 2010	Class 035: Administrative and medical and healthcare personnel staffing services provided to hospital emergency departments	Section 8 & 15 Due: June 29, 2016 Renewal Due: June 29, 2020
		- '	EMERGENCY COVERAGE CORPORATION OF TEAMHEALTH (block	77/737,346 May 14, 2009	3,805,651 June 22, 2010	Class 035: Administrative and medical and healthcare personnel staffing services provided to hospital emergency departments	Section 8 & 15 Due: June 22, 2016 Renewal Due: June 22, 2020

Prepared By Luedeka, Neely Graham, P.C. Considered Confidential and Proprietary by Preparer

RECORDED: 07/19/2011

Updated: 06/15/2011